

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 6275/2009)
(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2008 in WPCT No.322/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKUMAR SAHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.
Mr. A. Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kaushik,Adv.
Ms. N Annapoorani,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Tag the petition with Civil Appeal No.2185 of 2009.
[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master