

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2185 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

BHOPENDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUKUMAR SAHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,early hearing and office report)

Date: 27/01/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Deepali S. Surana, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants and the respondent are present.

The office report reveals that service of the notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

Original record has not been received from the High Court so far. A Reminder shall be issued for doing the needful immediately.

Learned counsel for the respondent has stated that CC No.6275/2009 has been tagged with the instant petition.

Office shall verify the position and lay a report accordingly.

List again on 22.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR