

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2185 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

BHOPENDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUKUMAR SAHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,early hearing and office report)

Date: 08/07/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties are permitted to file statement of case on or
before 1.8.2011.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting
for the statement of case, in view of the statement made by the
ld. Advocate for the respondent, Mr Subrato, that appeal is yet
not admitted and only notice was issued on 22.4.2009 and
therefore, it requires urgent hearing.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj