

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.2185/2009

BHOPENDER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUKUMAR SAHA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and early hearing and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6275/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms.G. Indira, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. C. Birla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Appellants submits that the D.P.C. is scheduled to be held on 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2014, in which the respondent's candidature will be duly considered. It is in these circumstances, an adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.

Re-notify on 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)  
(COURT MASTER)